

Om Prakash Sharma v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.5099 of 2026

28.04.2026 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4-State Election Commission.

Reply on behalf of respondents-State, stated to have been filed, is not on record.

Learned Deputy Advocate General to ensure removal of objection(s), if any, for placing the reply on record.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed during course of the day.

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of respondent No.4.

List for consideration on **29.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 28, 2026
[Bhardwaj]