

Om Parkash Sharma Vs State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.5099 of 2026

11.05.2026 Present: Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **22.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 11, 2026 (*mamta*)